

Client: Village of Schiller Park
 Project: 2017 Watermain Improvements
 GHA Project No: 4999.032
 Project Manager: Lucas/Pat

Fee: \$20.00
 Payable to: Gewalt Hamilton Associates, Inc
 Bid Opening: 42803
 Bid Opening Location: Schiller Park Village Hall

BID TABULATION																									
				Engineer's Estimate of Probable Cost		Gerardi Sewer & Water Norridge, IL		Mauro Sewer Construction Des Plaines, IL		Fox Excavating Batavia, IL		J. Congdon Sewer Carol Stream, IL		R.A. Mancini Lakemoor, IL		Suburban General LaGrange Park, IL		Patrick Construction Franklin Park, IL		Alamp Concrete Schaumburg, IL		Northwest Gen'l Cont. Glen Ellyn, IL		Martam Construction Elgin, IL	
Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
20100110	Tree Removal (6 to 15 Units Diameter)	15.0	UN	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$65.00	\$975.00	\$72.00	\$1,080.00	\$54.00	\$810.00	\$140.00	\$2,100.00	\$105.00	\$1,575.00
20201200	Removal and Disposal of Unsuitable Material	75.0	CY	\$45.00	\$3,375.00	\$35.00	\$2,625.00	\$45.00	\$3,375.00	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	\$15.50	\$1,162.50	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$1.00	\$75.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$54.00	\$4,050.00
20800150	Trench Backfill	1,900.0	CY	\$50.00	\$95,000.00	\$20.00	\$38,000.00	\$27.00	\$51,300.00	\$38.00	\$72,200.00	\$15.00	\$28,500.00	\$51.00	\$96,900.00	\$10.00	\$19,000.00	\$26.00	\$49,400.00	\$30.00	\$57,000.00	\$30.00	\$57,000.00	\$47.00	\$89,300.00
21001000	Geotechnical Fabric for Ground Stabilization	75.0	SY	\$2.00	\$150.00	\$2.00	\$150.00	\$2.00	\$150.00	\$3.00	\$225.00	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$2.75	\$206.25	\$2.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$75.00	\$2.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$3.50	\$262.50
21101600	Topsoil Furnish and Place, Variable Depth	565.0	SY	\$7.00	\$3,955.00	\$4.00	\$2,260.00	\$13.00	\$7,345.00	\$7.00	\$3,955.00	\$7.00	\$3,955.00	\$6.00	\$3,390.00	\$12.00	\$6,780.00	\$13.00	\$7,345.00	\$13.25	\$7,486.25	\$11.00	\$6,215.00	\$5.00	\$2,825.00
25000110	Seeding, Class 1A	0.1	AC	\$15,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,000.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$2,215.00	\$221.50	\$12,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,320.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,000.00	\$800.00	\$11,611.00	\$1,161.10
25000400	Nitrogen Fertilizer Nutrient	12.0	LBS	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$3.00	\$36.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$2.75	\$33.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$11.00	\$132.00	\$5.50	\$66.00	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$3.50	\$42.00
25000500	Phosphorus Fertilizer Nutrient	12.0	LBS	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$3.00	\$36.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$2.75	\$33.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$11.00	\$132.00	\$5.50	\$66.00	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$3.50	\$42.00
25000600	Potassium Fertilizer Nutrient	12.0	LBS	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$3.00	\$36.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$2.75	\$33.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$11.00	\$132.00	\$5.50	\$66.00	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$3.50	\$42.00
25100127	Mulch, Method 3A	565.0	SY	\$5.00	\$2,825.00	\$2.00	\$1,130.00	\$7.00	\$3,955.00	\$6.00	\$3,390.00	\$7.00	\$3,955.00	\$5.50	\$3,107.50	\$6.00	\$3,390.00	\$7.00	\$3,955.00	\$1.65	\$932.25	\$8.00	\$4,520.00	\$2.50	\$1,412.50
28000500	Inlet and Pipe Protection	21.0	EA	\$175.00	\$3,675.00	\$75.00	\$1,575.00	\$118.00	\$2,478.00	\$150.00	\$3,150.00	\$10.00	\$210.00	\$225.00	\$4,725.00	\$110.00	\$2,310.00	\$10.00	\$210.00	\$15.00	\$315.00	\$100.00	\$2,100.00	\$150.00	\$3,150.00
30300001	Aggregate Subgrade Improvement	75.0	CY	\$55.00	\$4,125.00	\$35.00	\$2,625.00	\$38.00	\$2,850.00	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	\$49.50	\$3,712.50	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$1.00	\$75.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$57.00	\$4,275.00
35800100	Preparation of Base	1,520.0	SY	\$3.50	\$5,320.00	\$3.50	\$5,320.00	\$5.00	\$7,600.00	\$2.00	\$3,040.00	\$1.00	\$1,520.00	\$18.00	\$27,360.00	\$2.25	\$3,420.00	\$3.50	\$5,320.00	\$1.00	\$1,520.00	\$2.00	\$3,040.00	\$4.00	\$6,080.00
35800200	Aggregate Base Repair	20.0	TN	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$27.00	\$540.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$19.00	\$380.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$39.00	\$780.00
40603080	Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-19.0, N50	220.0	TN	\$70.00	\$15,400.00	\$84.00	\$18,480.00	\$82.00	\$18,040.00	\$85.00	\$18,700.00	\$100.00	\$22,000.00	\$102.10	\$22,462.00	\$89.00	\$19,580.00	\$182.00	\$40,040.00	\$75.00	\$16,500.00	\$105.00	\$23,100.00	\$99.00	\$21,780.00
40603335	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix 'D', N50	175.0	TN	\$75.00	\$13,125.00	\$92.00	\$16,100.00	\$88.00	\$15,400.00	\$100.00	\$17,500.00	\$105.00	\$18,375.00	\$116.00	\$20,300.00	\$96.00	\$16,800.00	\$198.00	\$34,650.00	\$80.00	\$14,000.00	\$115.00	\$20,125.00	\$107.00	\$18,725.00
40700100	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	345.0	LBS	\$2.00	\$690.00	\$0.01	\$3.45	\$0.10	\$34.50	\$1.00	\$345.00	\$3.00	\$1,035.00	\$1.20	\$414.00	\$0.01	\$3.45	\$5.00	\$1,725.00	\$0.01	\$3.45	\$2.00	\$690.00	\$1.00	\$345.00
42300200	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 6 Inch	35.0	SY	\$80.00	\$2,800.00	\$70.00	\$2,450.00	\$60.00	\$2,100.00	\$70.00	\$2,450.00	\$56.00	\$1,960.00	\$75.00	\$2,625.00	\$60.00	\$2,100.00	\$119.00	\$4,165.00	\$55.00	\$1,925.00	\$80.00	\$2,800.00	\$65.00	\$2,275.00
42300400	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 8 Inch	85.0	SY	\$95.00	\$8,075.00	\$76.00	\$6,460.00	\$65.00	\$5,525.00	\$75.00	\$6,375.00	\$63.00	\$5,355.00	\$91.25	\$7,756.25	\$74.00	\$6,290.00	\$139.00	\$11,815.00	\$60.00	\$5,100.00	\$80.00	\$6,800.00	\$70.00	\$5,950.00
42400200	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk 5 Inch	1,695.0	SF	\$8.00	\$13,560.00	\$8.00	\$13,560.00	\$8.00	\$13,560.00	\$7.00	\$11,865.00	\$6.00	\$10,170.00	\$7.50	\$12,712.50	\$6.00	\$10,170.00	\$12.00	\$20,340.00	\$7.00	\$11,865.00	\$7.00	\$11,865.00	\$6.00	\$10,170.00
42400800	Detectable Warnings	100.0	SF	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$42.00	\$4,200.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$52.00	\$5,200.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$27.50	\$2,750.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$32.00	\$3,200.00	\$26.00	\$2,600.00
44000100	Pavement Removal	1,520.0	SY	\$5.00	\$7,600.00	\$6.00	\$9,120.00	\$15.00	\$22,800.00	\$9.00	\$13,680.00	\$9.00	\$13,680.00	\$6.50	\$9,880.00	\$5.75	\$8,740.00	\$8.00	\$12,160.00	\$12.00	\$18,240.00	\$8.00	\$12,160.00	\$10.00	\$15,200.00
44000200	Driveway Pavement Removal	120.0	SY	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$14.00	\$1,680.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$9.00	\$1,080.00	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$14.00	\$1,680.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$32.00	\$3,840.00	\$12.50	\$1,500.00
44000500	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	430.0	FT	\$10.00	\$4,300.00	\$3.00	\$1,290.00	\$8.00	\$3,440.00	\$5.00	\$2,150.00	\$3.00	\$1,290.00	\$9.00	\$3,870.00	\$5.00	\$2,150.00	\$2.20	\$946.00	\$3.50	\$1,505.00	\$8.00	\$3,440.00	\$6.00	\$2,580.00
44000600	Sidewalk Removal	1,695.0	SF	\$4.00	\$6,780.00	\$1.00	\$1,695.00	\$1.00	\$1,695.00	\$1.00	\$1,695.00	\$1.50	\$2,542.50	\$2.00	\$3,390.00	\$2.00	\$3,390.00	\$0.40	\$678.00	\$1.25	\$2,118.75	\$4.00	\$6,780.00	\$1.50	\$2,542.50
55100500	Storm Sewer Removal 12"	55.0	FT	\$20.00	\$1,100.00	\$6.00	\$330.00	\$10.00	\$550.00	\$10.00	\$550.00	\$5.00	\$275.00	\$10.25	\$563.75	\$1.00	\$55.00	\$2.20	\$121.00	\$1.00	\$55.00	\$30.00	\$1,650.00	\$21.00	\$1,155.00
56103000	Ductile Iron Water Main 6"	165.0	FT	\$85.00	\$14,025.00	\$50.00	\$8,250.00	\$60.00	\$9,900.00	\$60.00	\$9,900.00	\$90.00	\$14,850.00	\$48.00	\$7,920.00	\$78.00	\$12,870.00	\$76.00	\$12,540.00	\$95.00	\$15,675.00	\$70.00	\$11,550.00	\$81.00	\$13,365.00
56103100	Ductile Iron Water Main 8"	2,325.0	FT	\$90.00	\$209,250.00	\$86.00	\$199,950.00	\$67.00	\$155,775.00	\$85.00	\$197,625.00	\$95.00	\$220,875.00	\$55.00	\$127,875.00	\$81.00	\$188,325.00	\$87.00	\$202,275.00	\$101.00	\$234,825.00	\$91.00	\$211,575.00	\$83.00	\$192,975.00
56104700	Water Valves 3"	1.0	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$580.00	\$580.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$695.00	\$695.00
56105000	Water Valves 8"	8.0	EA	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,875.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,625.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$10,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$19,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,507.00	\$12,056.00
56400100	Fire Hydrants to be Moved	1.0	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
56400500	Fire Hydrants to be Removed	7.0	EA	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$650.00	\$4,550.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$160.00	\$1,120.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$440.00	\$3,080.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$12,250.00	\$600.00	\$5,600.00
56400600	Fire Hydrant, Complete	8.0	EA	\$6,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$7,950.00	\$63,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$4,925.00	\$39,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$52,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$43,200.00	\$5,613.00	\$44,904.00
60248700	Valve Vaults, Type A, 4'-Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Close	11.0	EA	\$3,250.00	\$35,750.00	\$1,400.00	\$15,400.00	\$2,275.00	\$25,025.00	\$1,600.00	\$17,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,925.00	\$21,175.00	\$3,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$18,150.00	\$2,800.00	\$30,800.00	\$2,845.00	\$31,295.00	\$3,175.00	\$34,925.00
60603800	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12	295.0	FT	\$25.00	\$7,375.00	\$35.00	\$10,325.00	\$52.00	\$15,340.00	\$30.00	\$8,850.00	\$25.00	\$7,375.00	\$36.00	\$10,620.00	\$30.00	\$8,850.00	\$25.00	\$7,375.00	\$25.00	\$7,375.00	\$30.00	\$8,850.00	\$25.00	\$7,375.00
60611811	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type M (Modified)	135.0	FT	\$23.50	\$3,172.50	\$35.00	\$4,725.00	\$62.00	\$8,370.00	\$29.00	\$3,915.00	\$25.00	\$3,375.00	\$36.00	\$4,860.00	\$30.00	\$4,050.00	\$25.00	\$3,375.00	\$30.00	\$4				